Borough of Mount Pleasant

Etze Avenue Municipal Building Mount Pleasant, PA 15666

Phone: (724) 547-6745 Fax: (724) 547-0115

Agenda

Reorganization Meeting January 3, 2022

Magistrate Charles Moore swears in newly elected Officials:

Susan Ruszkowski, Councilwoman Michael Barrick, Councilman Cynthia Stevenson, Councilwoman Diana Lasko, Councilwoman James Wojnar, Councilman Gerald D. Lucia, Mayor Carol Yancosky, Tax Collector

Call to order Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

- A) Matters of Business
 - Mayor calls for nominations and elections for President of Council.
 - Council President calls for nominations and elections for Vice President of Council.
 - President calls for nomination and elections for President Pro Tem.
- B) Appointment of Borough Officials.
 - Motion to retain <u>Deanna Istik</u> as Mount Pleasant Borough Solicitor.
 - Motion to retain _____ as Mount Pleasant Borough Auditor.
 - Motion to retain <u>K2 Engineering</u> as the Mount Pleasant Borough Building Inspectors.
 - Motion to retain <u>Mayor Gerald Lucia</u> as Fire Chief/Fire Marshal for the Borough of Mount Pleasant.
 - Motion to retain <u>Gerald Lucia</u> as Emergency Management Coordinator.
 - Motion to retain <u>Marc Taylor</u> as Emergency Management Deputy Coordinators.
 - Motion to appoint <u>Leslie J. Mlakar of Avolio Law Group, LLC</u> as Solicitor of the Planning Commission for the Borough of Mount Pleasant.
 - Motion to appoint <u>Tim Witt</u> as Solicitor of the Zoning Hearing Board for the Borough of Mount Pleasant.
 - Motion to appoint <u>Robert Regola</u> as Government Consultant and Grants for the Borough of Mount Pleasant.
- C) Borough Appointments
 - Motion to appoint Councilman <u>Ken Phillabaum</u> as Representative to the Westmoreland County Boroughs Association.

- Motion to appoint <u>Diane Bailey</u> as Alternate Representative to the Westmoreland County Boroughs Association.
- Motion to appoint <u>Jeff Landy</u> as Representative to the Library Board.
- Motion to appoint <u>Diane Bailey</u> as Alternate Representative to the Library Board.
- Motion to appoint Councilwoman <u>Susan Ruszkowski</u> to the Tax Collection Committee
- Motion to appoint <u>Caprice Mills</u> as alternate to the Tax Collection Committee
- Motion to appoint <u>Jeff Landy</u> as second alternate to the Tax Collection Committee
- Motion to appoint <u>Michael Ruszkowski</u> as Chairman of the Vacancy Board.
- Motion to appoint <u>Jeff Landy</u> as Manager of the Borough of Mount Pleasant.
- D) General Administrative Business
 - Motion to adopt Roberts Rules of Order for Council meeting procedure.
 - Motion to designate President, Vice President and Borough Manager as authorized signers for Borough fund accounts.
 - Motion to designate depositories of Borough funds as Standard Bank, Scottdale Bank & Trust, a division of Mid Penn, and Somerset Trust Company.

Miscellaneous and Adjournment